www.lumberg.com 03/2016
WKV 30 WKV 40 WKV 50 WKV 50/6 WKV 60 WKV 70 WKV 71 WKV 80 WKV 81 WKV 120
WKV
Kupplung nach IEC 61076-2-106, IP40, abgewinkelt, mit
Schraub verschluss, Massekontakt, Knickschutztülle und Löt -
an schlüs sen
1. Temperaturbereich -40 °C/+85 °C
2. Werkstoffe

www.lumberg.com 03/2016
03 03WKV WKV
Bestellbezeichnung
Designation
Désignation
WKV 30 3 50 0,75 4–6 5 300 250 1500 > 100
WKV 40 4 50 0,75 4–6 5 300 250 1500 > 100
WKV 50 5 50 0,75 4–6 5 100 32 500 > 100
WKV 50/6 5 50 0,75 4–6 5 300 160 1500 > 100
WKV 60 6 50 0,75 4–6 5 300 160 1500 > 100
WKV 70 7 50 0,75 4–6 5 300 160 1500 > 100
WKV 71 7 50 0,75 4–6 5 100 32 500 > 100
WKV 80 8 50 0,75 4–6 5 100 32 500 > 100
WKV 81 8 50 0,75 4–6 5 100 32 500 > 100
WKV 120 12 50 0,25 4–6 3 160 160 1500 > 100
Verpackung: im Karton
Packaging: in a cardboard box
Emballage: dans un carton
Socket acc. to IEC 61076-2-106, IP40, angular, with threaded
joint, ground contact, bend protection and solder terminals
1. Temperature range -40 °C/+85 °C
2. Materials
Insulating body PA GF, V0 according to UL 94
Contact bush 3 to 8 poles CuZn, silver and flash gold-plated
Contact bush 12 poles CuZn, pre-nickel and gold-plated
Ground contact CuZn, pre-nickel and tin-plated
Housing PC, HB according to UL 94
Knurled nut CuZn, nickel-plated
Bend protection TPE
Strain relief steel, nickel-plated
Sleeve steel, zinced
Screw stainless steel/steel, chromated
3. Mechanical data
Insertion force/contact 3–8 poles1 < 5.0 N
Insertion force/contact 12 poles2 < 5.0 N
Withdrawal force/contact 3–8 poles1 ≥ 1.2 N
Withdrawal force/contact 12 poles2 ≥ 0.9 N
Mating with plugs SFV, SGR, SGV, SV, WSV
plugs according to IEC 61076-2-106
and IEC 60130-9
Protection3 IP40
For further information see table
4. Electrical data (at Tamb 20 °C)
Contact resistance ≤ 5 mΩ
Material group2 II (IEC)/0 (UL) (CTI ≥ 550)
Overvoltage category2 I
For further information see table
1 measured with a polished steel pin, nominal thickness 1.5 mm
2 measured with a polished steel pin, nominal thickness 1.0 mm
3 according to IEC 60529/DIN EN 60529,
only in locked position with a proper counterpart
4 acc. to IEC 60664/DIN EN 60664, CTI UL classification acc. to ANSI/UL 746A
Connecteur femelle suivant CEI 61076-2-106, IP40, angulai-
re, avec verrouillage à vis, contact de masse, protecteur
contre pliage et connexion par soudure
1. Température d’utilisation -40 °C/+85 °C
2. Matériaux
Corps isobody PA GF, V0 suivant UL 94
Prise de contact 3 à 8 pôles CuZn, argenté et doré flash
Prise de contact 12 pôles CuZn, sous-nickelé et doré
Contact pour mise à terre CuZn, sous-nickelé et étamé
Boîtier PC, HB suivant UL 94
Écrou moleté CuZn, nickelé
Protection contre pliage TPE
Décharge de traction acier, nickel-plated
Douille acier, zingué
Vis acier inoxydable/acier, chromaté
3. Caractéristiques mécaniques
Force d’insertion/contact 3–8 pôles1 < 5,0 N
Force d’insertion/contact 12 pôles2 < 5,0 N